Bulletin 160
Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
The Bulletin 160 is a microprocessor controlled adjustable frequency
drive designed for reliable control of three-phase induction motors.
The drive produces a three-phase, PWM, adjustable frequency output
to vary the motor speed. Output voltage is a function of output
frequency and is adjustable to meet motor parameters so that
optimum motor performance can be obtained.

Conformity to Standards page 1 page 1
Description page 2 page 5
Catalog Number Explanation page 2 page 5
Product Selection page 2 page 5
Options & Accessories page 3 page 6
Approximate Dimensions – page 7
Conformity to: Standard Product Packaged Product
UL Listed (UL 508C) ✔ ✔➋
CSA Certified (C-UL) ✔ CSA 22.2 ✔➋
CE Approved➊
EMC Directive
Low Voltage Directive
 ✔
EN61800-3, EN50081-1,
EN50082-2
EN50178, EN60204-1
✔
EN61800-3➋
EN60204-1
VDE Approved ✔
C-Tick ✔ ✔ AS/NZS2064.1➋
Allen-Bradley 1
Bulletin 160
Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
Bulletin 160 Standard Drives This program includes standard Bulletin 160 drives rated from 0.37-
4.0 kW (0.5-5.0 HP). Bulletin 160 drives are available in IP20
(NEMA Type 00) and chassis mount (external heatsink) designs. The
chassis mount product meets IP40/54/65 (NEMA 1/4/12/4X) ratings
when installed in an enclosure of like rating. Chassis mount Bulletin
160 drives rated from 0.37-2.2 kW (0.5-3.0 HP) are available.
Catalog Number Description
Product Selection 160 Drives
➊ The Bulletin 160 comes standard with a Ready/Fault indication panel. To order a drive with a
Program Keypad Module installed, add suffix P1 to the catalog number.
Example: Catalog Number 160-AA02NSF1 becomes 160-AA02NSF1P1. See Table.
➋ Meets IP40/54/65 (NEMA 1/12/4/4X) when installed in an enclosure of like rating.
160 – AA02 N SF1 P1
Bulletin
Number
Drive Rating
(must be specified)
Enclosure Rating
(must be specified)
Control Method
(must be specified)
Programmer
(Optional)
Mounting
Input
Voltage
Rating
Drive Ratings Analog Signal Follower Model Preset Speed Model
kW HP
Output
Current Rating Catalog Number➊ Catalog Number➊
IP 20
Open Style
200-240V
50/60 Hz
1 Phase
0.37 1/2 2.3A 160S - AA02NSF1 160S - AA02NPS1
0.55 3/4 3.0A 160S - AA03NSF1 160S - AA03NPS1
0.75 1 4.5A 160S - AA04NSF1 160S - AA04NPS1
1.5 2 8.0A 160S - AA08NSF1 160S - AA08NPS1
200-240V
50/60 Hz
3 Phase
0.37 1/2 2.3A 160 - AA02NSF1 160 - AA02NPS1
0.55 3/4 3.0A 160 - AA03NSF1 160 - AA03NPS1
0.75 1 4.5A 160 - AA04NSF1 160 - AA04NPS1
1.5 2 8.0A 160 - AA08NSF1 160 - AA08NPS1
2.2 3 12.0A 160 - AA12NSF1 160 - AA12NPS1
4.0 5 18.0A 160 - AA18NSF1 160 - AA18NPS1